TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Innovative Health Products, Inc.		02/22/2000	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Go2Pharmacy.com, Inc.	
Street Address:	6950 Bryan Dairy Road	
City:	Largo	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33777	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78652535	AIR DEFENSE
Registration Number:	2000554	FLORIDA SLIM
Registration Number:	2628135	THRAXIDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (813)229-1660

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 813-229-7600

Email: ttimmerman@slk-law.com

Correspondent Name: J. Todd Timmerman

Address Line 1: 101 East Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33602

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Todd Timmerman
Signature:	/J. Todd Timmerman/
Date:	04/03/2007

TRADEMARK

900073325 REEL: 003513 FRAME: 0711

Total Attachments: 1

source=28mr3035scn8354_000_000001_123120#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003513 FRAME: 0712

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF INNOVATIVE HEALTH PRODUCTS, INC.

FILED

00 FEB 29 PM 3:57

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Innovative Health Products, Inc., (the "Corporation") a corporation organized and

Innovative Health Products, Inc., (the "Corporation") a corporation organized an existing under and by virtue of the Florida Statutes, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation, in lieu of meeting by consent, adopted the following resolution:

RESOLVED that the Board of Directors hereby declares it advisable and in the best interest of the Corporation that the first item of the Certificate of Incorporation be amended to read as follows:

1. The name of this Corporation is Go2Pharmacy.com, Inc.

SECOND: That the date of the amendment's adoption is February 22, 2000, and that the number of votes cast by the holders of the issued and outstanding stock entitled to vote by written consent was sufficient for adoption of the amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 697.1006 of the Florida Statutes.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed this 22th day of 52 2000.

Name: Kotha S. Sekharam

Title: President and Director

TDADEMADK

RECORDED: 04/03/2007 REEL: 003513 FRAME: 0713